
AS6500 “Manufacturing Management Program” Points of Contact 
 
Objective: Provide a listing of individuals familiar with AS6500, “Manufacturing Management 
Program,” who can answer questions about standard, including some degree of technical 
depth.   
 
 

Name Organization Phone Email 

Dr. Thomas Fiorino Advanced Product 
Transitions  
Corporation 

703-237-9545 thomas.fiorino@aptcorp-us.com 

Emanuel Bucur Aerospace 
Corporation 

310-336-8619 emanuel.bucur@aero.org 

Gregory Krieger BAE Systems - 
Platforms & Services 

201-394-5891 gregory.krieger@baesystems.com 

W. Michael 
Ganowsky, ATF 

The Boeing 
Company 

562-319-3604 michael.ganowsky@boeing.com 

Jason Schmidt The Boeing 
Company 

425-297-3016 
 

Jason.E.Schmidt@boeing.com 
 

Robert Arthur 
 

Defense Acquisition 
University 

703-805-3698 
 

robert.arthur@dau.mil 
 

George A. Noyes III Defense Acquisition 
University 

240-273-8599 George.Noyes@dau.mil 

Harry Diaz Agosto Defense Contract 
Management 
Agency - HQ 

804-734-2615 Harry.diazagosto.civ@mail.mil 

Tony Fowler Defense Contract 
Management 
Agency - HQ 

804-734-0706 Anthony.J.Fowler3.civ@mail.mil  

Dave Dombrowski, 
PE 

GE Aviation 513-607-0632 Dave.Dombrowski@ge.com 

Brian G. Oltman HamptonScott 
Engineering Group – 
Engineering 
Solutions 

949-421-8988 brian.oltman@hamptonscott.com 

Ian McCammon L3 Technologies 801-594-7766 ian.d.mccammon@L3T.com 

Bob Price Lockheed Martin 
Aeronautics, Fort 
Worth, TX 

817-762-1889 bob.w.price@lmco.com 

Jose Almanza Lockheed Martin 
Aeronautics ADP, 
Palmdale, CA 

661-572-2390 Jose.almanza@lmco.com 

Brenda Wesp Lockheed Martin 
Missiles and Fire 
Control 

407-356-0914 brenda.wesp@lmco.com 

Jeff Shubrooks Raytheon 978-470-4017 shubrooks@raytheon.com 



Joshua Rosen Northrop Grumman 
Mission Systems 

410-993-2818 joshua.rosen@ngc.com 

David Karr US Air Force - Life 
Cycle Management 
Center 

937-255-7450 david.karr@us.af.mil 

Eric Mattessich US Air Force - Space 
& Missile Center 

310-653-0030 Eric.Mattessich@us.af.mil 

Kenneth J. Nebrig US Army - AMRDEC 256-842-0603 kenneth.j.nebrig2.civ@mail.mil 

Jordan Masters US Army - RDECOM 
ARDEC 

973-724-7202 jordan.j.masters.civ@mail.mil 

Clint Osborne US Navy - NAVAIR 301-342-2256 clint.osborne@navy.mil 

 

 

NOTICE: The information contained within these answers is not official United States 
Government policy and cannot be construed as official in any way. 
 
DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY: With respect to documents or advice available from this server, the 
United States Government nor any of their employees, makes any warranty, express or implied, 
including the warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, or assumes any 
legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of any information, 
apparatus, product, or process disclosed, or represents that its use would not infringe privately 
owned rights. 
 
DISCLAIMER OF ENDORSEMENT: Reference herein to any specific commercial products, 
process, or service by trade name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise, does not necessarily 
constitute or imply its endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the United States 
Government. The views and opinions of individuals identified herein do not necessarily state or 
reflect those of the United States Government, and shall not be used for advertising or product 
endorsement purposes. 


